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SECTION Α: PRICE LIST – DEFINITIONS & CONDITIONS 
 
The present Tariff Book defines the charges payable to THPA for the provision of services and the use of 

facilities at the Port of Thessaloniki, for entry / parking permits.  

 
1 DEFINITIONS 

Concession Agreement: The Concession Agreement between the Hellenic Republic and Thessaloniki 

Port Authority Societe Anonyme regarding the use and exploitation of certain areas and assets within the 

Port of Thessaloniki (G.G. Issue 39A/07.03.2018 – Law 4522/2018) 

Customer: any person or entity requesting, receiving, or benefiting from the provision of services/facilities 

by THPA. 

Port Land Zone: as defined in Concession Agreement. 

ISPS Code: The international code for ship and port facility security of the International Maritime 

Organization. 

Port Facility: application area of ISPS Code 

 

2 APPLICATION 

The rates to be charged by THPA to its Customers for the provision of its Services and/or for the use of its 

facilities, are categorized as follows: 

TARIFF I: ENTRY / PARKING PERMITS 

 

3 GENERAL 

3.1 Invoices shall be payable by the Customer in advance of the issuing of the entry / parking permit. 

3.2 Interest at the rate of 5 points above the prevailing EURIBOR - 1 Week rate is payable, on charges 

remaining unpaid thirty (30) days after the issuing date. 

3.3 All the charges set in the various Tariff Schedules do not include V.A.T. unless otherwise specified. 

3.4 The original text is in Greek and English and in the event of any discrepancy or inconsistency between 

the Greek and the English version, the Greek version shall prevail over the English version. 
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PART B: PRICELIST - FEES AND CHARGES 
 
 

IV. ENTRY/PARKING PERMITS  
 
1. PRIVATE VEHICLE ENTRY/PARKING PERMITS  

 
General 

 The entry/parking permits are granted to employees and transactors in the Land Port Area. 

 Parking is allowed in specifically designated areas. 

 

1.1 Entry/parking permit outside the Port Facility 

(i) Free of charge entry/parking permits  

By decision of the competent body, the persons who are granted a free parking permit are 

designated. 

 

(ii) Private vehicle entry/parking permits  

 € per 
calendar year  

1. Entry/parking permit for legally authorized Customs Brokers and 

Shipping Agents, crews of tender boats, tugs and other support 

vessels (the first entry/parking permit per user.)  

120.00  

2. Entry/parking permits for legally authorized Customs Brokers and 

Shipping Agents (in addition to the first Permit), employees of 

Customs and Shipping Agents offices, Transport Companies, 

Forwarders, Tenants of premises and their employees in the Port 

Land Zone and other traders with ThPA S.A. 

240.00  

3. Entry/parking permit for members of ThPA S.A. pensioners' 

association 

60.00 

(including 

VAT) 

 

If a permit is issued in during rather than at the beginning of the year, the cost of the entry/parking permit 

will be prorated to the period until the end of the year, rounded to the number of months remaining (e.g., if 

6 months and 10 days remain, the prorated cost will be calculated for 7 months). 
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1.2 Entry/parking permit in the Port Facility 

The ISPS entry permit of a car allowing it to enter the Port Facility (ISPS & Free Zone) is also a parking 

permit of the car in specifically designated areas in the Port Facility and, in no way, constitutes a 

parking permit in the Port area, outside the Free Zone.   

1.3 Permit reissuance/modification 

 € per permit 

For every permit reissuance/modification 20.00 

 

2. ISPS ENTRY PERMITS 

€ per permit of natural 

person 

10.00 

 The above permits are mandatory for natural persons wishing to enter in the Port Facility based on 

the approved Port Facility Security Plan of ThPA S.A.  

 There is no charge for the issuance of an entry permit in the Port Facility of the car, of the natural 

or legal person. 

 

3. PARKING PERMITS FOR TRUCKS/TRACTORS/MACHINERY/BUSES/OTHER 

VEHICLES 

 Parking permits apply to trucks, trailers, tractors, machinery, buses owned or used by people 

working in the port and/or other vehicles that may be serviced in the port premises. 

 Parking is allowed in strictly designated areas inside the Port & outside the ISPS-Free Zone. 

3.1 Monthly parking permit 

€ per calendar month 

65.00  

 

3.2 Daily parking permit (24 hours) 

€ per day 

15.00  

 


